

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 & 2-3

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

CC NO. 20598-99 OF 2014

WITH

CC NOS.20982-20983/2014, 20955-20956/2014, 20930-20931/2014,
20968-20969/2014, 20971-20972/2014, 20941-20942/2014,
20932-20933/2014, 20608-20609/2014, 20678-20679/2014,
20742-20743/2014, 20911/2014, 20604/2014, 20681-20682/2014,
20685/2014, 20696/2014 AND 20973/2014

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR AND ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The Petitions above-mentioned have been filed on 30.10.14 against the Judgment and Order dated 24.4.14 of the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital in WP No.1130/11 & RA No.666/14.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed two applications one for condonation of delay in filing SLP against order dt. 24.4.14 which is barred by time by 99 days and another against order dt.11.9.14 which is within time and another for condonation of delay in refiling SLP which is barred by time by 5 days total days of 104 days.

It is submitted that CC NOS.20982-20983, 20955-20956, 20930-20931, 20968-20969, 20971-20972, 20941-20942, 20932-20933, 20608-20609, 20678-20679, 20742-20743, 20911, 20604, 20681-20682, 20685, 20696 and 20973 of 2014 and instant matters are arising out of common order, hence instant matter is tagged with CC No(s).20598-99/14.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (Civil) No(s).33747-48/14 arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1.12.14 when the Hon'ble Court directed to issue notice. Copy of Record of Proceedings dated 1.12.14 is enclosed for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (Civil) No(s).24850/14 arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5.9.14 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to dismiss the same. Copy of Record of Proceedings dated 5.9.14 is enclosed for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that CC No(s).20125/14 arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8.12.14 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to dismiss the same. Copy of Record of Proceedings dated 8.12.14 is enclosed for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR