ITEM NO.23+58 COURT NO.11 SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 19179/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/09/2014 in RA No. 644/2014, 11/09/2014 in WP No. 1021/2011, 24/04/2014 in WP No. 1021/2011 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRASAD JAKHMOLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 19783/2014

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 19788/2014

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 19924/2014

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 19950/2014

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 19960/2014

Signature Not Verified

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2014.12.02

16:56:15 IST

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC Reason:

No(s).

20000/2014

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 19999/2014

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 20002/2014

Reshmi R. Sinha, Adv.

S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Mr.

Mr.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents both on the special leave petitions as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER