ITEM NO.27+56 COURT NO.12 SECTION XV

> SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 20598-20599/2014

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/09/2014 in RA No. 666/2014,11/09/2014 in WP No. 1130/2011,24/04/2014 in WP No. 1130/2011 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

BHARAT

HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20604/2014 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20608-20609/2014 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20678-20679/2014 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20681-20682/2014 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20685/2014 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20696/2014 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20742-20743/2014 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Vinod Kumar

Date: 2014.12.16

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20911/2014

17:52:12 IST

Reason:

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20930-20931/2014 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

```
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20932-20933/2014
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
  SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20941-20942/2014
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
  SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20955-20956/2014
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
  SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20968-20969/2014
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
  SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20973/2014
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
  SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20982-20983/2014
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
  SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20971-20972/2014
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
  SLP and Office Report)
  Date: 15/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
            HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
            HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
For Petitioner(s)
                       Mr.
                             Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
                            Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
                       Ms.
                            Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.
                       Mr.
                            S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
                       Mr.
                            Parijat Sinha, Adv.
                       Mr.
```

3

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief as well as on the special leave petitions.

Tag the matters with SLP (C) No......CC 19179 of 2014.

(VINOD KR.JHA) COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER