ITEM NO.16

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 595-596/2015

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEETLADIN AND ORS (with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 597-598/2015 (With Office Report)

Date: 14/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks time is given to the respondent No. 1 in all the matters numbered above to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the other respondents.

List again on 30.3.2017.

(Rajesh Kumar Goel) Registrar

MG