COURT NO. R-2 SECTION XV ITEM NO. 8

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 595-596 AND 597-598 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

...PETITIONERS

**VERSUS** 

SHEETLADIN AND ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 14.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Four weeks time is given to the respondent No. 1 in all the matters numbered above to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the other respondents.

List again on 30.03.2017."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent No. 1 has not filed counter affidavit in SLP Nos. 595-596/2015 and SLP Nos. 597-598/2015, so far.

It is further submitted that service of notice in respect of unserved respondent cannot be obtained so far as the Postal Department's website is not working.

Service is not complete in respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 6 in SLP No. 595-596/2015 and respondent Nos. 2 to 5 in SLP Nos. 597-598/2015.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Jain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

2/or/db